61st Legislature HJ0009



A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA RECOGNIZING THE SERVICE OF MONTANANS IN THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES.

WHEREAS, all Americans have the right, by virtue of wearing the noble title of citizen, to great personal freedoms in the pursuit of life, liberty, and happiness; and

WHEREAS, the history of our young country demonstrates countless examples of bravery and personal sacrifice in order to preserve the freedoms and liberties of the collective citizenry; and

WHEREAS, since September 11, 2001, the nation has once again called upon those who have dedicated their lives to the defense of the nation to stand up against forces that wish ill upon the United States; and

WHEREAS, Montanans have always answered the call to defend the nation, and Montanans will continue to serve and lead in the global war on terror; and

WHEREAS, Montanans serving in every branch of service, both active duty and guard and reserves, have been deployed in the global war on terror at great personal sacrifice to themselves and their families; and

WHEREAS, a number of Montanans have made the ultimate sacrifice in Operation Enduring Freedom and Operation Iraqi Freedom; and

WHEREAS, we as Montanans will continue to support these heroes as they return home to face the challenge of rejoining family, friends, and community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

That the Montana Legislature recognize the dedication, professionalism, and bravery of all Montanans who have served and will serve in the armed forces of the United States as a part of the global war on terror.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary of State send copies of this resolution to the Montana Congressional Delegation, the respective Secretaries of the United States Army, Navy, and Air Force, the Commandant of the United States Coast Guard, and the Adjutant General of the Montana National Guard.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary of State include with the copies sent to the respective Secretaries of the Army, Navy, and Air Force, the Commandant of the United States Coast Guard, and the

Adjutant General of the Montana National Guard a request that the respective Secretaries, the Commandant, and the Adjutant General use every means available to provide a copy of this resolution to each member of the Armed Forces who hails from Montana.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the purpose and intent of this resolution is to convey to Montana service personnel that the heartfelt thanks of all Montanans are extended to them, that we are proud of them, that they are in our prayers, and that we send them best wishes for a safe return.

- END -

I hereby certify that the within joint resolution,	
HJ 0009, originated in the House.	
Chief Clerk of the House	
Speaker of the House	
•	
Signed this	day
of	
President of the Senate	
= =	
Signed this	day
of	 , 2019.
	, = 3 . 3

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 9

INTRODUCED BY FUREY, AUGARE, HANDS, POMNICHOWSKI, FRENCH, LARSEN, HAWKS, NOONEY, SCHMIDT, WILMER, MORE, KOTTEL, ERICKSON, CAFERRO, FLEMING, MALEK, BERGREN, VAN DYK, DRISCOLL, BECKER, BOSS RIBS, SQUIRES, MCGILLVRAY, WANZENRIED, ANKNEY, KERNS, D. BROWN, ZINKE, P. BECK, O'HARA, STEINBEISSER, RIPLEY, BRENDEN, PERRY, HINKLE, ESP, HAMILTON, J. TROPILA, JENT, LASLOVICH, M. TROPILA, EBINGER, JUNEAU, ARNTZEN, P. NOONAN, KLOCK, MOSS, MACDONALD, PEASE-LOPEZ, REINHART, MILBURN, VANCE, DE. BARRETT, BEAN, PHILLIPS, STEWART-PEREGOY, BRUEGGEMAN, REICHNER, LEWIS, RANDALL, WISEMAN, ROUNDSTONE, COHENOUR, VILLA, STEENSON, HAMLETT, BARKUS, LAIBLE, SMITH, BENNETT, B. BECK, SONJU, ESSMANN, SHOCKLEY, TAYLOR, J. PETERSON, DI. BARRETT, BELCOURT, BLASDEL, BOLAND, CAMPBELL, GLASER, HENDRICK, HENRY, HINER, HOLLANDSWORTH, HOLLENBAUGH, HUNTER, INGRAHAM, JONES, JOPEK, MCALPIN, MCCHESNEY, MCCLAFFERTY, MEHLHOFF, MENAHAN, MENDENHALL, MILLER, MORGAN, K. PETERSON, SANDS, SESSO, VINCENT, WAGNER, WARBURTON, WASHBURN, WILSON, BERRY, T. BROWN, GILLAN, KASTEN, LAKE, A. NOONAN, ROBERTS, BLEWETT, SALES, HOWARD

A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA RECOGNIZING THE SERVICE OF MONTANANS IN THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES.